



Authorized by: Jeff Randall
Title: Managing Civil Engineer
Date: 18 Sept 2012

September 17, 2012

**Addendum Number 1 to the Contract Documents for the
Invitation to Bid for P21058; Downtown Parking Modifications**

The City of Springfield is amending the above mentioned Invitation to Bid issued on September 10, 2012. This Addendum is hereby made a part of the original contract documents to the same extent as though it were originally included therein.

- 1.) **Question:** Bid Item List – Item 0607 – Remove Yellow Curb Paint is listed as 10.900 LF and not 10,900 LF. Please clarify.
Response: The correct number is 10,900 LF.

- 2.) **Question:** The plans attached to this project seem to be primarily meant for signage. Can you clarify that these are the correct plans?
Response: The plans are correct. Sign work shown will be done by others. Only work as indicated in the bid item list will be included in this contract.

In the event that it is necessary to further amend, revise or supplement any part this Invitation to Bid additional addenda will be posted on the City's website at [http://www.springfield-or.gov/Pubworks/P21058 Downtown Parking Modifications Bid 2.htm](http://www.springfield-or.gov/Pubworks/P21058_Downtown_Parking_Modifications_Bid_2.htm) .

The City will make a reasonable effort to provide the addenda to all Bidders to whom City provided the initial Invitation to Bid. The City is not responsible for any explanation, clarification, interpretation or approval made or given in any manner except by written addenda issued by City.

All Addenda issued are considered to be part of the specifications of the Invitation to Bid and, as such, are incorporated into the Contract as specified in Section 104.02 of the Standard Construction Specifications.

By signing below, I acknowledge the receipt of the following Addenda documents and certify that the specifications contained have been considered and incorporated into the bid as presented.

ALL BIDDERS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY SIGNING AND DATING THIS DOCUMENT AND INCLUDING IT AS PART OF THEIR SUBMITTAL PACKAGE.

Signature

Date